Features
•	The monostable spool valves in conformity with IEC 61508 Standard (2010 route 2H
version) have TÜV (551 series) and EXIDA (551-553 series) certified with integrity levels:
SIL 2 for HFT = 0 / SIL 3 for HFT = 1
●	 The spool valves have threaded port connections and "NAMUR" style interface
•	The same spool valve can be adapted for 3/2 NC or 5/2 functions for controlling double-
acting and single-acting actuators
•	All the exhaust ports of the spool valve are connectable, providing better environmental

	(4)	 Not to use with  MS suffix
	(5)	 Provided with "SL" suffix
Ordering examples valves:
LISC G 551 B 201 12..24V / DC
CFSC G 553 C 502 230V / 50 Hz
CFSC 8 553 C 501 MO 230V / 50 Hz
CFSC G 553 C 501 SLMO 230V / 50 Hz
CFVTZN G 551 C 501 24V / DC
PISCIS G 551 C 502 MO 6V / DC
PISCIS G 551 C 501 SLMO 6V / DC
PISCIS X G 551 C 501 MO TPL20666 24HV / DC
prefix voltage
pipe thread TPL
basic number suffix
80
11
0G
B
-2
02
1/
R0
1
Product selection guide
STEP 1
Select basic catalogue number,
including pipe thread indentification
letter. Refer to the specifications table
on page: 1 or 2
Example:  G553A501
STEP 2
Select prefix (combination). Refer
to the specifications table and the
prefix table, respect the indicated
power level.
Example:  CFSC
STEP 3
Select suffix. Refer to the suffix table,
respect the indicated power level.
Suffix MO mandatory for the pilot
302 (CFSCIS/CFSDIS/CFVTIS/CFSCZN/
CFVTZN).
Example: MO
STEP 4
Selection of TPL is mandatory for the
630  pilot (PISCIS), 12 HV DC (32 mW)
and 24 HV DC (125 mW). Add "X"
between the prefix "PISCIS" and the
basic catalogue number.
STEP 5
Select voltage. Refer to standard
voltages on page: 3
Example: 230V / 50Hz
STEP 6
Final catalogue / ordering number
Example:
CFSCG553A501MO 230 V / 50 Hz
3/2 NC - 5/2
SERIES
551 - 553
Visit our website at www.emerson.com/asco2
青岛秉诚自动化设备有限公司                                                         服务热线：4006-918-365                     传真：(86-532)585-10-365